ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-0081  Profile # 2024-00133

Location Hawthorne

infraction Date: 10/21/2024 Date of Ruling: 10/21/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Owner

JEFFREY EVANS
Suspended . i
Beglns 10[21/2024 Ends 2/7/2025
Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.115 Fingerprint Requirement
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 10/25/2024)

Owner Jeffrey Evans is hereby assessed a civil penalty of $100.00 {One Hundred Dollars) and is suspended indefinitely
until all fingerprint requirements are met.

IRB Rule 502,115 Fingerprint Requirements,

Violation Declaration: (AMENDMENT - 2/16/2025)

Jeffery Evans is hereby restored to good standings.
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

Ruling # Profile # 2025-00073
Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 5/22/2025 Date of Ruling: 5/22/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type:

Fine:

Total number of Suspended days:
Suspended:

Begins: 5/22/2025 Ends:

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.115(b) Fingerprint Requirements

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - not issued)

Owner Daniel Hernandez 2025 lllinois Racing Board 2025 License is hereby suspended until all IRB license requirements
are met, including providing required fingerprints.

/K-) L 5/23/2025

= State Steward Date

5122/2025
Date Association Steward Date




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2025-0128  Profile # 167711

Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 3/14/2025 Date of Ruling: 3/14/2025
Date of Hearing: 3/13/2025 Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred
License Type:

ISIDRO CASTRO

of Suspended days .

f.ﬁéginsz-“EhdSi

Rule Violations: Rule Number 605.90(a) Humane Treatment of Horse;Rule Number 1410.70 Trainer Responsibility

Violation Declaration: {(ORIGINAL - 3/14/2025)

Trainer isidro Castro is hereby assessed a civil penalty in the amount of $500.00 for the neglect in care for three horses
that were stabled at Hawthorne and were under his care as the listed trainer.

/%j Py 3/14/2025

State Stefvard — Date
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State Steward Date Assetiation Steward Date



ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2025-0129  Profile # 169105

Location Hawthorne

'§Li§f‘€@§5

Infraction Date: 3/14/2025 Date of Ruling: 3/14/2025
Date of Hearing: 3/14/2025 Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred
-License Type:

MARCELO PIOQUINTC

Fine: $500.00
Total number of Suspended da

Suspended :
Begms Ends
Rule Violations: Rule Number 605.90(a} Human Treatment of Horse
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 3/14/2025)

Owner Marcelo Ploquinto is hereby assessed a civil penaity in the amount of $500.00 for the neglect of three horses that
he owned and were under his control, custody or supervision while stabled at Hawthorne.

3/14/2025
Date
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2025-0131  Profile # 2024-00142

Location Hawthorne

A

Infraction Date: 3/10/2025 Date of Ruling: 3/10/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred
License Type:

TIMOTHY MURPHY

Suspended:

_Begins: Ends:.
Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.20 Temporary License requirements
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 3/23/2025)

Owner Tmothy Murphy licenses suspension is hereby lifted and know can apply for an lliinois Racing Board 2025 owners
License having paid his civil penalty of $100.00 and having met IRB fingerprint requirements.

c] K;V(/\/\ﬁ@ 3/23/2025

State Steward Date

3/10/2025
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2025-0135  Profile # 153896

Location Hawthorne

infraction Date: 5/8/2025 Date of Ruling: 5/11/2025
Date of Hearing: 5/11/2025 Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type:

IBAN VIRREY

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.58 License to Participate

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 5/11/2025)

Iban Virrey, was working at Hawthorne Race Course on May 8, 2025, without obtaining 2025 IRB License. Mr. Virrey is
assessed a civil penalty of $100 dollars, for violation of rule 502.58 License to Participate.

IRB Rule 502.58

m,@u\»% 5/11/2025

State Steward Date

5/11/2025




ILLINOIS _ani\ ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
R ACING B o A R D EOILI;EEH#H;IQ&;:BO%-M 36 Profile # 2022-00411

Infraction Date: 5/15/2025 Date of Ruling: 5/18/2025
Date of Hearing: 5/18/2025 Race Number:
Horse Name; Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Jockey

Fine: $100.00
Total number of Suspended days:
Suspended:
Begins: Ends:
Rule Violations: Rule Number 1402.50 Power of Stewards
Violation Declaration: {ORIGINAL - 5/18/2025)

Jockey, Luis Colon is hereby assessed a civil penalty of $100.00 for not showing up to movies when summoned on May
15, 2025.

IRB Rule 1402.50

_ 5/18/2025
State Steward Date

5/18/2025 ' g" ’ g/‘ g‘ (ﬁ‘6




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

Ruling # HAW-2025-0139 Profile # 168514
Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 5/22/2025 Date of Ruling: 5/22/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Owner

Fine: $0.00
Total number of Suspended days:
Suspended:

Begins: 5/22/2025 Ends:

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.115(b) Fingerprint Requirements

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 5/23/2025)

Owner Monty Hepper 2025 lllinois Racing Board License is hereby suspended until all IRB license requirements are met,
including providing required fingerprints.

m QJ\@ 5/23/2025

State Steward Date

5/22/2025
State Steward Date Association Steward Date




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2025-0140  Profile # 2025-00103

Infraction Date: 5/22/2025 Date of Ruling: 5/22/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type:

_JEFFRE" SRl

Fine:

Total number of Suspended days:
Suspended:

Begins: 5/22/2025 Ends;

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.115(b) Fingerprint Requirements

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 5/23/2025)

Owner Jeffrey Candler 2025 lllinois Racing Board License is hereby suspended until all IRB license requirements are met,
including providing required fingerprints.

m 5/23/2025

State Steward Date

5/22/2025
Staté Steward -~ Date Association Steward Date




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2025-0141  Profile # 169938

Infraction Date: 5/22/2025 Date of Ruling: 5/22/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed:
License Type:
JAMIE MEZA Penaty
_ Fine:

Total number of Suspended days:
Suspended:
Begins: 5/22/2025 Ends:

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.115(b) Fingerprint Requirements

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 5/23/2025)

Owner Jamie Meza 2025 lllinois Racing Board License is hereby suspended until all IRB license requirements are met,
including providing required fingerprints,

4CK-) L 5/23/2025

State Steward Date
h 5/22/2025
State Steward Date Association Steward Date



ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

FILLINOIS . _
RAC[NG BQARB Ruling # HAW-2025-0144  Profile # 2025-00073
Location Hawthome
Infraction Date: 5/22/2025 Date of Ruling: 5/22/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred
License Type:

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.115(b) Fingerprint Requirements

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 5/28/2025)

Owner Daniel Hernandez 2025 lllinois Racing Board 2025 License is hereby suspended until all IRB license requirements
are met, including providing required fingerprints.

Violation Declaration: (AMENDMENT - 6/5/2025)

Owner Daniel Hernandez Licensing is in good standing having completing fingerprint requirements.

; B6/5/2025
State Steward Date




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2025-0146  Profile # 169938

Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 6/1/2025 Date of Ruling: 6/1/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Owner

Fine:
Total number of Suspended days:

Suspended:
Begins: Ends:
Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.115(b) License Requirements
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 6/1/2025)

Owner Jamie Meza, 2025 lllinois Racing Board License is hereby granted having provided the necessary license
requirements, including fingerprints. IRB Rule HAW-2025-0141 is hereby receded.

6/1/2025
State Steward Date

6/1/2025

State Steward \_) Date Association Steward Date



I I INOY : ILLINOIS RACING BOAR_D
{ i HﬂC!NG BGARB E;I;zgn#H:i\ﬁiYg;feﬂzs-0147 Profile # 2025-00192

Infraction Date: 6/6/2025 Date of Ruling: 6/6/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Assistant Trainer

CHRISTOPHE

Rule Violations: Rule Number 1402.50 Powers of Stewards

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 6/6/2025)

Christopher Gray, Assistant trainers licensing has been rescinded without prejudice and issued a Trainer's license.

IRB Rule 1402.50

State Steward Date

. m 6/6/2025



-, =Y ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
1 | Ruling # HAW-2025-014 Profile # 120
" RACING BOARD Rins inome 0 Profile 120853

Infraction Date: 6/6/2025 Date of Ruling: 6/6/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Assistant Trainer

FERNANDO ALONSO

“Begins:

Rule Violations: Rule Number 1402.50 Powers of Stewards

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 6/6/2025)

Fernando Alonso, Assistant trainers licensing has been rescinded without prejudice and issued a Trainer's license.,

IRB Rule 1402.50

Mt

State Steward Date

6/6/2025




ILLINOIS ol ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
: Ruling # HAW-2025-0152 Profile # 2024-00515
RA CJN G BQAR ﬂ Lc:::;zgn Hawthorne rofe

infraction Date: 6/12/2025 Date of Ruling: 6/12/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type:

JACQUELINE KILPATRICK

Rule Violations: Rule Number 1303.60 Unpaid Fine

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 6/12/2025)

Jacqueline Kilpatrick your 2025 lllinois Racing Board Licenser is Hereby suspended for failure to pay your 2024 $100 fine
(Rute# HAW2024-0103). In 2024, you did not fulfill lllincis Racing Board license requirements resulting in a civil penalty of
$100.00. To date, we have not received payment resulting in your License suspension.

ﬁ w 6/12/2025

State Steward Date

6/12/2025




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

ILLINGIS _amad @™
RAfg,N BGARB Ruling # HAW-2025-0153  Profile # 2025-00111
Location Hawthorne
Infraction Date: 6/12/2025 Date of Ruling: 6/12/2025
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type:

MARIBEL TRIANA

Begins: 6/12/2025 Ends:

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502,115(b) Fingerprint Requirements

Violation Declaration: {(ORIGINAL - 6/12/2025)

Maribel Triana 2020 Illinois Racing Board license is hereby suspended until all IRB license requirements are met, including
providing required fingerprints.

6/12/2025
& {"State Stewarsd— Date

.
Oﬁ,{//ﬂf\—’( ~f 6/12/2025

State Steward———" Date Association Steward Date




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

Ruling # HAW-2025-0154 Profile # 2022-00411
Location Hawthorne

JILLINOIS 4

ACING'BOARD

Infraction Date: 6/12/2025 Date of Ruling: 6/15/2025
Bate of Hearing: 6/15/2025 Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type:

LUIS COLON

4l

Rule Violations! Rule Number 1411.230 Engagements through an Authorized Agent

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 6/15/2025)

Jockey Luis Colon is hereby assessed a civil penalty of $300 ($100 per mount) for failure to honor riding engagements on
June 12, 2025, at Hawthorne Racecourse. Mr, Colon accepted mounts at Hawthorne and Belterra on June 12, 2025.

IRB Ruie 1411.230 Engagemenits through an Authorized Agent

. & a Q‘“” Z 6/15/2025

State Steward Date
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